base rent ol tl8 per square loot of the Leased Premises, plus lhat amounl per mon[]
calculated pursuant to s€ction (b) below (together, the resulting sum is reian€d to herein as,
the '8ase Rent,). For purposes of clarity, the Base Rent shall be abalcd during the ltrst six
(6) months of the Lease Tem. The Bas€ Rent will be Twelve Thousand Oollars
($12,000.00) per month (5144,000 annually) plus that amounl cal laled pursuant to
subsection (b) beklr. The Base Rent includes Landlord's insurance sxpenses, real 6tate
taxes. and assessmenls levied or asse3sed against the PremB€s and Landlord's
maintenance and commofl area expens€s.